
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 159 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2017 

 

NGOs in Bihar 

 

†159.    SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

 

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) in Bihar who have 

received financial assistance for the on going schemes from the Ministry of Human 

Resource Development during the last three years NGO-wise; 

 

(b) the names of the schemes under which the said NGOs have been provided financial 

assistance along with the amount sanctioned; and 

 

(c) the names of the NGOs out of the said NGOs found involved in irregularities? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 

HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA) 

(a) & (b): The details of the Non-Governmental Organizations (NGOs) in Bihar who 

have received financial assistance for the ongoing Schemes from the Ministry of 

Human Resource Development under the “Scheme of Support to Voluntary Agencies 

for Adult Education and Skill Development” during the last three years NGO-wise are 

at Annexure. 

(c): No NGO, out of the aforesaid NGOs, is found involved in irregularities. 

*****  



 

Annexure 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 159 FOR 17.07.2017 ASKED BY SHRIMATI RAMA 

DEVI REGARDING "NGOs IN BIHAR" 

Fund sanctioned/released to NGOs in Bihar under the Scheme of Support to 
Voluntary Agencies for Adult Education and Skill Development during the last three 
years 

S. 
No. 

Name of the NGOs 
Amount sanctioned/released 

2014-15  2015-16   2016-17 
  State Resource Centres     

1 
Asian Development Research 
Institute (ADRI) Patna 

41,97,087 98,20,443 1,12,04,763

2 Deepayatan, Patna 50,00,000 1,14,34,215 1,25,65,306
  Jan Shikshan Sansthans     
3 Arwal 6,30,841 0 56,40,381
4 Aurangabad 21,20,307 29,20,492 34,40,701
5 Buxar 14,31,051 35,68,140 29,35,000
6 Gaya 21,29,916 22,28,140 39,37,463
7 Hajipur (Vaishali) 14,99,600 37,08,101 28,08,000
8 Kishanganj 20,96,781 30,59,641 34,39,239
9 Motihari 21,30,441 30,72,942 34,32,389
10 Munger 15,00,000 33,52,740 34,25,330
11 Muzaffarpur 21,30,741 30,62,993 34,14,113
12 Nalanda 21,30,841 30,64,175 34,35,610
13 Patna 20,54,980 15,00,000 42,45,651
14 Samastipur 19,89,905 15,00,000 47,43,312
15 Saran 21,30,441 30,49,139 28,44,159
  Total 3,31,72,932 5,53,41,161 7,15,11,417
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